
As on 01.08.2023

Office FAX

1 Shri D Deepak
Executive Director (HR)

Transparency
 Officer 80 22320046 22320432 d.deepak@hal-india.co.in

2
Shri Krishna
Executive Director 
(Corporate Planning)

Nodal Officer 080 22320008 22320361 krishna@hal-india.co.in

3 Shri Mukesh Agarwal
General Manger (QA) AA HAL Corporate Office & Liaison 

Office, New Delhi 080 22320902 22320904 mukesh.agarwal@hal-india.co.in

4 Shri T Srihari
Addl. General Manager (Security) CPIO HAL Corporate Office 080 22320004

22320030 22320030 cpio_co@hal-india.co.in

5 Shri Shree Kumar Sen Sarma
Addl. General Manager (Finance) AA 80 22328220 22321200 shreekumar@hal-india.co.in

6 Shri Manish Ramrao Khillare
Dy. General Manager (Estates) CPIO 080 22322231 22321200 manish.khillare@hal-india.co.in

7 Shri Rajagopalan V
Sr. Manager (Legal) ACPIO 080 22321346 22321200 v.rajagopalan@hal-india.co.in

8 Ms. Linda Francis
General Manger (Finance) AA All Offices & Divisions of HAL 

Bangalore Complex 080 22318324 22315041 linda.francis@hal-india.co.in

9
Capt Prabhat Shah (Retd)
Addl. General Manager 
(S&F)-BC, DC & HC 

CPIO Bangalore Complex Office 080 22313707  
22322333 22311800 prabhat.shah@hal-india.co.in

10 Shri Jagannath Prasad Nayak
Chief Manager (Security) CPIO Aircraft Division

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Aircraft Division, Bangalore Complex, 
PB No.1788, Bengaluru- 560017

080 22323040
22312044 22318676 jagannath.nayak@hal-india.co.in

11 Shri K Chelladurai
Dy. General Manager (DLE) CPIO LCA Tejas Division

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited,
LCA Tejas Division, Bangalore Complex, 
PB No.3791, Bengaluru-560037

080 22323960 22323827 k.chelladurai@hal-india.co.in

12 Shri Deepak Paul Tirkey
Sr. Manager (QC) CPIO IJT - LSP Project Group

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited,
IJT - LSP Project Group, 
Aircraft Division, Bangalore Complex, 
PB No.1788, Vimanapura Post,
Bengaluru- 560017

080 22322242 22324527 deepak.paul@hal-india.co.in

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Office of The Chief Executive Officer, 
Bangalore Complex, PB No.1785, 
Vimanapura Post, Bengaluru-560017

BANGALORE COMPLEX
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CORPORATE OFFICE

HAL

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Corporate Office, 
PB No.5150, 15/1 Cubbon Road, 
Bengaluru- 560001

Facility Management Division

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Facility Management Division, 
Bangalore Complex, Vimanapura Post, 
Bengaluru-560017
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13 Shri Raghavendra H
Chief Manager (Security) CPIO Airport Service Centre

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Airport Service Centre, 
Bangalore Complex, PB No.1784, 
Vimanapura Post, Bengaluru-560017

080 22322281 22312624 security_airport@hal-india.co.in

14 Shri Deepak Mahalwar
Sr. Manager (Security) CPIO Aerospace Division

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Aerospace Division, Bangalore Complex,
PB No.7502, New Thippasandra Post, 
Bengaluru-560075

080 22315600 
22312501 22315525 sec.aerospace@hal-india.co.in

15 Shri Anandh R
Dy. General Manager (Security) CPIO Engine Division

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Engine Division, Bangalore Complex,
PB No.9310, CV Raman Nagar Post, 
Bengaluru-560093

080 22326381
22311113 22311180 pio.engines@hal-india.co.in

16 Shri Anandh R
Dy. General Manager (Security) CPIO IMGT Division

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Industrial & Marine Gas Turbine Division, 
Bangalore Complex, S.G.Palya, 
Old Madras Road, PB No.9338, 
CV Raman Nagar Post, Bengaluru-560093

080 22326381 22315622 r.anandh@hal-india.co.in

17 Shri Surender Singh Suhag
Chief Manager (HR)-IHC CPIO Industrial Health Center

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited,  
Industrial Health Center
Bangalore Complex, Vimanapura Post, 
Bengaluru - 560017

080 22322152
22321209 22311367 admin.medical@hal-india.co.in

18 Lt. Col. (Retd.) Shivanand G Mane
Dy. General Manager (Security) CPIO Overhaul Division

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Overhaul Division, Bangalore Complex,
PB No.1786, Bengaluru-560017

080 22323055
22315829 22311181 shivanand.mane@hal-india.co.in

19 Ms. Priyanka Yadav
Sr. Manager (HR) CPIO Foundry & Forge Division

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Foundry & Forge Division, 
Bangalore Complex, PB No.1791, 
Vimanapura Post, Bengaluru-560017

080 22323426 22315521 priyanka.yadav@hal-india.co.in

20 Shri M G Balasubrahmanya
General Manager (HR) AA

R&D Centres of Design 
Complex, Bangalore, including 
Office of Dir(Engg and R&D)

080 22322870
22316048 22313096 mg.balasubrahmanya@hal-india.co.in

21 Shri Harish Kumar Jiwnani
Dy. General Manager (Fin) CPIO Office of Director (Engg. and 

Research & Design) 080 22325099 22313096 harishkumar.j@hal-india.co.in

DESIGN COMPLEX

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited,
Office of Director (Engg. and Research & 
Design), Design Complex, PB No.1789, 
Bengaluru-560017
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22 Shri Ramanand S 
Addl. General Manager (PMG) CPIO ARDC, Design Complex

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Aircraft Research & Design Centre, 
Design Complex, PB No.1787, 
Marathahalli Post, Bengaluru-560037

080 22324143 22316318
22314320 ramanandas@hal-india.co.in

23 Shri R Chandrashekar
Addl. General Manager (FM) CPIO AERDC, Design Complex

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited,
Aero Engine Research & Design Centre 
(AERDC), Design Complex, 
CV Raman Nagar Post, 
Bengaluru - 560093

080
22326212
22326226 22311143

22311397 chandrashekar.r@hal-india.co.in

24 Shri K Madhava Rao
Chief Manager (MSD) CPIO MCSRDC

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Mission & Combat System Research &
Design Center, Design Complex, 
Marathahalli-Post,            
Bengaluru - 560037

080 22322879 22313185 k.madhavarao@hal-india.co.in

25 Shri Vijay Kumar L
HOFG(Civil-ALH) CPIO RWR&DC

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Civil-ALH Group, Design & Drawing Dept.,
Rotary Wing Research & Design Centre 
(RWR&DC), Design Complex, 
PB No.1783, Vimanapura Post, 
Bengaluru-560017

080 22327282 22311747 vijaykumar.limkar@hal-india.co.in

26 Shri Ravi Malhotra
General Manager (Fin) AA All Offices of HAL Helicopter 

Complex located in Bangalore 080 22315332 22323919 ravi.malhotra@hal-india.co.in

27 Shri Anant Prasad Dubey
Chief Manager (Tech) CPIO Office of Chief Executive 

Officer, Helicopter Complex, 080 22322949 22311217 anant.dubey@hal-india.co.in

28 Shri Prabhuram M
Dy. General Manager (ME) CPIO Helicopter Division

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Helicopter Division, 
Helicopter Complex, PB No.1790, 
Vimanapura Post, Bengaluru-560017

080 22322005
22321384 22314717 prabhuram.m@hal-india.co.in

29 Shri Vijaya Basker .G
Dy. General Manager (MS, IT & SCH) CPIO Helicopter-MRO Division

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Helicopter-MRO Division, 
Helicopter Complex, PB No.1796, 
Vimanapura Post, Bengaluru-560017

080 22325420 22314354 vijayabasker.g@hal-india.co.in

HELICOPTER COMPLEX

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Office of Chief Executive Officer, 
Helicopter Complex, PB No.1790, 
Vimanapura Post, Bengaluru-560017
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30 Shri Supriya Sen
Dy. General Manager (CS, IT & MSD) CPIO Aerospace Composites Division

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited,  
Aerospace Composites Division, 
Helicopter Complex, Marathahalli Post, 
Bengaluru-560037

080 22324444 22315005 Supriya.sen@hal-india.co.in

31 Shri Indranil Mukherjee 
Dy. General Manager (MS&IT) AA 033 25402134 25922379 indranil.mukherjee@hal-india.co.in

32 Shri Tusar Sarkar 
Dy. General Manager(IMM) CPIO 033 25402140 25922379 tusar.sarkar@hal-india.co.in

33 Shri Varinder Kumar
General Manger (Fin) AA 02550 275865 274045 varinder.kumar@hal-india.co.in

34 Ms. Manisha  A Vaidya
Dy. General Manager (HR) CPIO 02550 275874 274863 manisha.vaidya@hal-india.co.in

35
Shri Hiten D. Bhatt
Addl. General Manager 
(MS, IT, PP & PSS) 

AA 02550 275872 275849 hiten.bhatt@hal-india.co.in

36 Shri Laba Meher
Addl. General Manager (Outsourcing) CPIO 02550 277211 275849 labameher@hal-india.co.in

37
Shri Ravidnra Kumar
Addl. General Manager 
(Rotables SU 30 ROH)

AA 02550 275834 275881 ravindra.kumar@hal-india.co.in

38 Shri R Shailesh
Dy. General Manager (SU 30 ROH) CPIO 02550 275116 275881

39 Ramesh Hathile, 
Chief Manager (IMM) ACPIO 02550 273149 275881 mpu.nsk@hal-india.co.in

40 Shri Sudipta Chatterjee
Addl. General Manager (Plg.) AA Engine Division & Sukhoi 

Engine Division, Sunabeda 06853 220207 220004 sudipta.chatterjee@hal-india.co.in

41 Shri Pravat Kumar Panda
Dy. General Manager (Maint) CPIO Engine Division, Sunabeda 06853 220256 220004 pravat.kumar@hal-india.co.in

42 Sachidananda Pati
Dy. General Manager (Mfg.) CPIO Sukhoi Engine Division, 

Sunabeda

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Sukhoi Engine Division, 
Sunabeda-763002, Koraput, Odisha

06853 220220
Extn.6414 220004 sachidananda.pati@hal-india.co.in

43 Shri Ranjan Vaish 
Addl. General Manager (Tech) AA 0522 2340329 2340342 ranjan.vaish@hal-india.co.in

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Engine Division, Sunabeda-763002, 
Koraput, Odisha 

ACCESSORIES COMPLEX

Office of Chief Executive 
Officer Accessories Complex

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Office of Chief Executive Officer, 

Aircraft Overhaul Division,
Nasik.

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Aircraft Overhaul Division,
Ojhar Township (PO), Taluka-Niphad, 
Nasik-422207, Maharashtra

Barrackpore Division, Helicopter 
Complex

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited,  
Barrackpore Division, 
Helicopter Complex, Topkhana Road Post, 
Barrackpore-700120, 24 Pargnas (North), 
West Bengal.

MIG COMPLEX

Office of Chief Executive 
Officer, MiG Complex, Nasik  & 
Liaison Office, Mumbai

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited,
Office of Chief Executive Officer,
MiG Complex, Ojhar Township (PO),
Nasik-422207,  Maharashtra

Aircraft Manufacturing Division 
& AURDC, Nasik.

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Aircraft Manufacturing Division, Nasik, 
Ojhar Township (PO), Taluka-Niphad, 
Nasik-422207, Maharashtra
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44 Shri Vitthal Prakash Bansode
Chief Manager (HR) CPIO 0522 2352298 2340342 vitthal.bansode@hal-india.com

45 Shri Yashpal Singh
Addl. General Manager (Instrument) AA 0522 2311767 2340335 

2340338 yashpal.singh@hal-india.co.in

46 Ms. Vidya Prasad
Dy. General Manager (MS) CPIO 0522 2347183 2340335 

2340338 vidya.prasad@hal-india.co.in

47 Shri Ravi Kant Gupta,
Addl. General Manager (TS) AA 05368 256150 rk.gupta@hal-india.co.in

48 Shri SS Mishra
Dy. General Manager (Design) CPIO 05368 255084 shashank@hal-india.co.in

49 Shri Naveen Kumar
Chief Manager (IMM) ACPIO 05368 255074 naveen.kumar@hal-india.co.in

50 Shri Ashok Kumar Singh
Addl. General Manager (IMM) AA 0512 24511749-50 

Extn.4278 2450085 vk.koila@hal-india.co.in

51 Shri Suresh Chand Meena
Dy. General Manager (OS & AN-32) CPIO 0512 24511749-50

Extn.4607 2450085 sureshchand.m@hal-india.co.in

52 Mrs. Raksha Bhandari
Manager (HR) ACPIO 0512 24511749-50

Extn.4372 2450085 raksha.bhandari@hal-india.co.in

53 Shri Vijaya Kumar T R
Addl. General Manager (Indigenisation) AA Avionics Division & SLRDC, 

Hyderabad 040 23872007
23824646 23878187 vijayakumar.t.r@hal-india.co.in

54 Shri Chandu Harikrishna
Dy. General Manager (A&T) CPIO Avionics Division, Hyderabad 040 23822612 23878187 chandu.harikrishna@hal-india.co.in 

55 Shri Bayi Rama Rao
Sr. Manager (Pur-Indig.) ACPIO Avionics Division, Hyderabad 040 23822698 23878187 bayi.ramarao@hal-india.co.in

56 Shri  P Arivuchelvan 
Resident Manager ACPIO HAL Liaison Office, Chennai

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Liaison Office, No.3 Mayor Sathyamurthy 
Road, Chetpet, Chennai-600031

044 28362524 28362550 rm.chennai@hal-india.co.in

57 Shri Ashutosh Sharma, 
Dy. General Manager (CS) CPIO HAL Liaison Office,  New Delhi

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited, 
Liaison Office, 101, Aurobindo Place, 
Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016

011 24347220 24347213 ashutosh.sharma@hal-india.co.in

LIAISON OFFICES

Avionics Division, Korwa.

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited,   
Avionics Division, PO-HAL, 
Tehsil -Amethi, District-Sultanpur, 
Korwa-227412,
Uttar Pradesh

256142
256148

Transport Aircraft Division, 
Kanpur  

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited,
Transport Aircraft Division Kanpur,
PB No 225, Chakeri, 
Kanpur-208008, 
Uttar Pradesh

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited,
Avionics Division, HAL Post, 
Balanagar, Hyderabad-500042, 
Telengana

Officer, Accessories Complex, 
Lucknow Accessories Complex, PB No.215,  

Lucknow-226016, Uttar Pradesh

Accessories Division, Lucknow

Hindustan Aeronautics Limited,
Accessories Division, PO- HAL, 
PB No.215, Lucknow-226016, 
Uttar Pradesh




